1516-RBM-24

Youth Commission
City Hall ~ Room 345
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

San Francisco, CA 94102-4532

THE COUNTY OF TH

(415) 554-6446 (415) 554-6140 FAX www.sfgov.org/youth_commission

YOUTH COMMISSION MEMORANDUM

TO: Alisa Somera, Committee Clerk, Land Use & Transportation Committee

FROM: Youth Commission **DATE:** Friday, March 25, 2016

RE: Referral response to BOS File No. 151109-2

At our **Monday, March 21, 2016 meeting**, the Youth Commission voted to unanimously support the following motion:

To support BOS File No. 151109-2—Resolution establishing the SoMa Pilipinas - Filipino Cultural Heritage District in the City and County of San Francisco

Youth Commissioners thank the Board of Supervisors for their attention to issue. If you have any questions, please contact our office at (415) 554-6446, or your Youth Commissioner.

Chair, Luis Avalos-Nunez

Adopted on March 21, 2016

uis theles

2015-2016 San Francisco Youth Commission